Jamllle Clemens, Grants Supervisor, Finance Division 
Patria Morales, Grant Coordinator, Office of Management and Budget 

255 255 

MEDICAL/DENTAL MONTHLY REPORT 

APRIL 2017 

One hundred ten (110) new health status evaluations were performed during the month of 

April 2017. 

One hundred thirty-nine (139) immunization records were evaluated for compliance during the 

month of April 2017. 

Twenty-four (24) blood test results were reviewed during the month of April 2017. 

One hundred seventeen (117) dental exams were r~viewed during the month of April 2017. Out 

of these, forty-two (42) children were diagnosed as needing dental treatment. 

Sixty-nine (69) parent contacts were initiated regarding health concerns in children during the 

month of March 2017.

[...]

DISABILITIES/MENTAL HEALTH REPORT 

APRIL 2017 

A total of two hundred twenty-seven (237) children have been enrolled in Head Start with a 

diagnosed disability from the Local Education Agency (OCPS) since school started last August 

2016. 

A total of one hundred thirteen (113) children have been enrolled in Head Start with a 

diagnosed disability by contracted providers since school started last August 2016. 

A total of eighty-nine (89) children were evaluated by OCPS/Preschool Diagnostic Intervention 

Services for disability eligibility since school started last August 2016. 

Two hundred ninety-eight (298) children were referred to OCHS contracted provider, Kinder 

Konsulting & Parents Too, Inc. since school started last August 2016. 

One hundred thirty-six (136) children were receiving mental health services for behavior issues 

since school started last August 2016. In addition, there were one hundred eighteen (118) 

behavior plans developed for enrolled children. 

One thousand seven hundred and eighty-four (1,784) hearing screenings were completed since 

school started last August 2016. 

One thousand three hundred and forty-eight (1,348) new children completed the screenings for 

Speech/Language, Socio-emotional, and Developmental. 

Four hundred ninety (490) visits.to centers were completed since August 2016 to centers to: 

provide technical assistance to staff, conduct observations, conduct health screenings, and